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T{Fe
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2016 £ 12 A 11 H
% E55 4G G4k K4 4iam

WA BN & 5F K 5 R BRI T

—— TR AT B S

AHOEDBRT b
(L R Z KGR BE, dEat 10008: 2. HE AR E K R 5 R it 7 be, b
Ht 100872)

W OE: AERLIERCEERT, B 7 REARK P IR 25K 5380 15
Wi 2050 v e AR PRI o 308 I 20 B 39 K 5 08 3 2 T PRV AL T B A R — AN B sAE 7 M ]
FRMC B R R, AR SCRE AU AE B2 BE A% 48 70 B2 AT H T I8O0 2 A B B2, I Re B8 1R 1
FRLRTEAE R P AR ) B, A ORI 26 /> OBCD 28 1970-2010 4E b s, #@ fe i
BEA, SOESHTRIL, BEAK P T TRRE % A R (e o 5 BRI BUIR S [a) S o B R A IR
o HE—IBAMT R, BEAIK P i 3 0 g % S T i AR S 5 e SR S B R AR AL T
B, MR T SRR BE 1 A AR /N A A T o B R BB T TAE AR I P I I L R 2 5
Pt ) s LIC BARS Y Sk . A dhitidid 7 2 M AR SRR B REERLR.
REEHE: TIAK I KUK @ish; st E



BEATK TR0 — B 22 B ARG E AT S B SE R,  R] I 8 BRI 78 AN S
JZ T #BEL A BRI 7EA M (Kose et al., 2009) . TR, KESCEAIRT T HANK -
TR B S s R . FEXS LG HISE iy T, VF 2 BRI FE R B AR
TSR] LA S 2 Fh AR TE R 3 22 DRGSR T SR RIT 9T 1R A AR S b IR S 38 2 TR ) 9% &R

(Eichengreen, 2001; Edison et al., 2002; Edison et al., 2004; Kose et al.,

2009). FEXSLGEWBN HISEME 7 T, PRS0 B i 1A R I 3 37 B A K P T T8O 42 B i
SNRIEZM AL, RN SEIERE 7 B IR =3 2 [RAFAE R I E &R (Kose et al. , 2009;
PSR, 20105 Z=EE ARG, 2008; FEAT WA, 2015) . HIRIUAT SCHAXT BEAIK T
TSN, HR T RS BB ) 4518, (H 1 AER DT 5T IC R BUR SE BRI A K G, XA
] AR 25 A ARCOR IR FUU B . BRI, AR SO I — A4 B A A o 235 i AL A 1)
I

FECA SR, A R BEARIK 7 T I0 48 5 5 IEh RIS 2 i T 18, 1X 9
BN I TBON 5 WA 5 5 T 44 8O AN EL B o T 3 3 00 SCRRT R 1 2 AR 5 73 i
TR S BRI, TR IR R BTG SIS Z TR AR SR . — D T
A TR B AN R AIAE DY T 3 A 56 3 S AE SRR N IR 4% 5%, BRI 5% 7 H B e 5
SIE— B EIHIL BRI (Aghion A1 Howitt, 2006; Badinger, 2010), —ibsz
UESCHR B R BE B T PP K 5 Z AR 7R K R (Ramey A1 Ramey, 1995;
Turnovsky fl Chattopadhyay, 1998; Badinger, 2010) . #R A — 71, HIEREN K
N THBRRL” ——FEZER M A I EINL 2 A AR, RERAE 25K 5 sl 1A
f7{EIEM K & (Caballero 1 Hammour, 1991; Hall, 1991). Tfi A4MEE LK, &
DA AN AE [ 5K 2 B AU OGO &R, AR 2 B8 1] = 1 ) 5 1EAH 9% 5% &% (Imbs,
2007) .

BRl, fEeR e B s, BINTE &R LT 5 Bah Z A S BAE I,
I = 3 T IEAT R SRR A S AL, 17 HX A8 JATTAS BEAR S b2 41 < k4= BR Ak iy
EFATHIF R 2 . Kose (2006) IRTT 1 il BRI AT A5 — 38 X R AU, JF
i th &b A BRAGIEAR AR LHISS T 2R K 5 930 2 A 5AE D1 o (E R Ath PR BT 5 A5
RIrh 20 2GR Z RN AR R, RS HA R BT SE b A 15 M, A
W Feas R A RE I 45 < b 4 R 28 T A AR B SR B4 RO

FEASCH, FAT T8 R 40 B 1 KNI 51 2 [8) BT 5% SR e A D9 BRI 0 B 1) R,
HHRR AN P IT O A B8 KM S BRI, AT IS Wb g e 1 S0 K A i)
i, Manganelli fll Popov (2015)%f Markowitz (1952) #2&H HIEF HEMALE SN T
LU IR B, XMESR G R £ TG K SR A R RN L. AT
% Manganelli A1 Popov (2015) KIfik, H e+ 26 4~ OECD EZXM 1970 £ 2010
R ER RS, R4 KI5 s A P RPN, il R MEKRIIZ PR GEh R, &
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S R T IE) 5 B R R B, g v, % ST B R AU e T &
IS AN AT 2 S A AR P K | 55 A AR P BN B3R DL R AR T B R (AR G
SR JE TR & B 350 T T2 b 57 3l i B e, i & L S s LS5 30 i BC B 2 16
2200 . S faFRAME T 1 BEAIK P IO 55 2 77 SEBR T B 1) e DR T B WA S B 1) 5
M o

W — AR, OBCD B S SBR7 80 77301 THC B B e B 2 A 22 00 5 B AR K - T8O
JERFAHK, XEHRETAK T B B GE RIS fE B A R EH . A s
SR AT DUESE, AR P TR EE 88 IS bRy 2 ) e B A e I A SR v B sk
(IREE, Hix—g5 SR HuE |7 A SRt . Aosddt—2 it ki, %
AR P T TSI S 20K 3 LI I R B SR TE S, AR i) TG A Rk A R A
A BN 2 B2 O TR A B A
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B1 BEARKFABMSRREEERES
T WA I TBEEFR I 51552 Chinn & Tto (2008), H&mAUECE BV 1 EE S 16 4R
¥ 2% Manganelli 1 Popov (2015).
ASCHIARAR o> G 2 AT = 58 3050 AR fe L0 T TR B A A HE Y, At vt
A, AR AT IR SR AR TF RS R, TR T ERARIK P R
Wi 250 Je HAE ML, FEEAT 7R PEA S SR DUER A S 4

—. AR

(—) BMNEHEREER
B2 Manganel1i Al Popov (2015) FIMiyk, ASCEE LR ERRARAY, A 3L
BT s IR T B A .

RBAE — iRy, ARRIERE NG EEHR 157 30 S0 8 | SR KA R 8, I
K FH B AR XU RS (CRRA) 2 H s B =



%m@ZﬂU@)I%ZECW

Ct+1 = Yt+1(lt) s Yt

Hrb, BORITELR, y > USRS KRG R M Y, 09 ¢+ 1 IS ZIYUSABEN LI R .

L=[ Lk, ] AT 353 FI AR, X T4 s e (1,8}, [, =2, 3
L

t

L, s ET e 2RS5BT, L IR BT A AT 157 s

RATEL v, = vexply,,}» JEH y RASIHO MM K 3. BRI 1% B

FUL y,, ERK, BLH;
Ys,t+l = Ystexp{ys,tﬂ}

FIFIZI%A In X = X~ Flexp (X}~ X +1, HAKEATLIS

S Y
Yin zz_w(yv t+1 )
s=1 }Iz
N Y, s
Examzﬁumﬁg,&ME&&M{%waWMJMJ%ME§%ﬁ:
t

Xt+1 ~ N(IU,Z)

HERBIBNLE R X RMIER A, X ~ N(1,07) . T6 AR ST 4551 0
Eﬁmﬂﬂ:w%wwoj (T2 5 A N5 O ) L8 £

max l',u—%(j/—l)l;Elt

m%%%%%i%ﬁ%ﬁﬁﬁ,ﬂﬁmﬂwuzu%mM%@,Lﬁw%ﬁ@%w
HA kAT E SR sHIMXT 58 11, BENLAR & N 57 A5

W5 AT LA,
K.

N T G RO R HE G B R, BATR R AL IR AR AL O LR A, T A

/l\l% C,



n}inl' >1

ct™cct

stll oy >1
1,>0

Zj:l Icst =1
HAl AEREZ ¢ 18 t 2 SEBR57 80 J B BRI AR A RS E AR A7

55 SIS RAT GBI o XA AU 1] e % 9 BATTHA 52 2 M2 5 B sh e/ #8
"1 18] 55 50 1 BC B A LA R, T SERS U R ANE R 2 8] EE S & 1 57 s I E
R, KRB R A € LT T, —ANE S BAE 2 KRR EIEE &R 2 18]
R BRI 0 BC I L2 B R BN

BBz N RAUENERE T, T C, | R AL TR, A BRATRT BLA EA

TATHEEADEK I BRCR:

St p BB AOEEHEL, D REK c W1 s 7 ¢ ARG

KPRy B 72 2 X
(=) HEITHEEE
FATTR AR VWSS JORIR T BEANK T IS R A B KBl 2 Ta R AR, X AMHEZR
A] DA B EATT A A A BT SEARTF IO B 5K, 57 3h e B 1v) e e P BB
JERGEDR. ik, AR RSSO E:
D, , =aD + D, Capital, , + yCapital, , + 6¢,, + ng, +&

c,s,t—1

et (1)
Hrb Capital, 7 t W ZIGANK S IT AL bR HERL &, D, CFE 3 HE o 3K

MERRKERL B, KN B <0 BWE AR BIF, 25 A i VU Be B S

B T HERR 7 SR BB 51 B Pk F s 1a) DL AN [R] ] 5 A [R5 1A B N [R) A2 4L
FRARFAE T R ) T, FRAT TN B 2K — 8 1T 8 2 S80S 35 11—y [ 5 B B2 G NFRATT ) v 2
TFEZ .

(=) BhREHE

FATHIREASK H 26 4~ OECD EI KM 1970 F= 5 2010 FHIEHE, I+ H 1% 06 E brbrvE T
532832, B BAR IR — 5 K AR T BARIXMORLES (1) 73 K07 R — e b
Wik 7AW Z e, (HRBATRH R R FER T RHEIE: B—, XMooK
T T A2 R] ZBE AT 55 30 77400 800 H IAE A SO0 T T i U B v SR Fe vp s 55 =,
AR BT RE B A By A A SR BB ), RIAE AT FHREAS T, FEARSED B 200K 3B 114,
PRI AR = 283%%, WIREAS ARy o T3 i Jo ikt 2 IR 4E R R 1], i
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PRI LA A UG E SR A

MBI, EBATHEZR S, B3 7 P RER B ——o73h 7 %
XHFERIIEHI R SMER (RN 55 B AR 7= 5 B AN SZ BT IR f- 0 ORISR (R, 7E3K
fREIMEL T A R RO A v, FRATIR A 57 3l A 77 2R X 8 3 AR5 30 1 LR A B A 4
K&, REERPFOVESIIMERIE KRR G O 7T E . BAckd, —4
FFEJINERTT AR AT B IR R 2 K& T B (Mg AN i BT, BRONERIT] B 1057304
PRERAGR] T SR, XFENIHLE] 2 AT T AN 5K B R A R BT SR  BLR
BB, TR — s Mfin . AHS, SR 57 80 A7 S BT AT SRt BEAE AR KRR
JE_E A iR A

X2 BT TARXS 55 s AL 77 R 5 557 B A P AR IR, AT E ek GDP P Jaids 4o
FAl 1140 SO B BEAT AL BEAG B SEBR I e, ZRJR AR B STAN ¥ 1K) 55 3h 71 5
THEAS 2 AT UNTDO Hedfe M 5 STAN B8l FE st + AT i LB &L i &5 N iE &
DR Dy iy = R A 4 1 3 b %% 78 11 B0 K i s R s 1 AR b B AR 55 (1 25 SR T
(Manganelli Al Popov, 2015) . fE43EIEHRITHINS 57 20 277 K P e, BeAlTa] Lt —25

THEAER (5 FHRIM x,, BE, RJEIRIE x,,, ~ N (,2) BB, TR (1) gk

HIR ) g, A0, 2, AT DL RAS 2 B s s R EAERE 1, -

N T R IR, FATRA Quinn Ml Toyoda (2008) #& Hi H1777%, LA
0.5 A— A5G, Xt Capital &M 0-4 HATH 7, 4 KR IZETARTIARIK 7 5 2 TF L
KT TTEVHE, BATKEHAS S EREL 4, M B R IF o brdide oy 1. FEILDLRT, A
2 H A F R A PO SO T R R T, BRI T (i,
Alesinaetal., 1994; Chinn Al Ito, 2006) ‘HIEs bR &5 (Bl4n, IMF, 2001) .
SR, HHT 0-1 MELAR & R Re % B 45 € M M BURN B AR BUNARAE, DRyt B B2
BONEARIR B 2V 2 Zh A ZAAE By ML R BRI EAMUA A Hoth i 21
RN Y, B RSN N 22 BBUNBUR S T H. 5 EIRPISEITEMLEL, &
SCRABIERINEFEA LU AR BH5E, AP REE R SR 75 &
Za i H BUR T SEAR PO UGRS3, B AMUEEIR T IR T BOR SAAE, eit
— i X RIS . HIR, RSO Capital AR SR & IR AR B R AEHI X
a2 SR 3 1| DDA R A N s B AN AN K= 1| 8

K1 Gt TREART 9 A — BT TSR bR 57 80 7 tn BB A B C B 157 3 704 i)
o £ “BME-T72” AR BN N RS TR 3 i 8 AMIE, 552kt
Bz M ZFEWSZATS, AURBIT 1 Rl S Mol Al ” X Fhsbray 30 776
PR T BRI, A W74 “H 1. RIFIEAON” X FpSEBRTY 3 7743 %0
INTERAREHIERI . KRR L E A7 AR — B ) A

K245 THEAY 26 NMEZK 9 A% B SEBR M BS S #1822 56



AT FE AN [ 1T AR 5 B 03 80055 FL P 7 2 AR 2 ) e I 4 0 18] 1) 22 B 45 A
FAFE, 28807 5 R I ARIE R RAUIRG, Wi RT3 S ad AR,
R 3HIE TREAT 26 D EF AN ST BAEE N GHE, BRI R FE K 51
AP I REE 2 AR K, A PR E em M = E 5O 5E L Hid. (8E, 1T
REPE SR =ANEZONB 2 5 2RI AN SR 74 A
R A 7 EERARER RIS H4ES

£ 1 BATISEFRA MVE Bt B stk 43 2

MVE-implie
ISTC —fr et ] Actual 4 optimal Corr= Weight
share hare 0 =1/N
T - AN = N /NN 127 1 i Q14 0.081 0.017 0.027 0. 111
BT 2. R FRAN 0.006 0.018 0.021 0. 111
TR 3. i 0.196 0. 161 0.154 0. 111
BT 4. W) RIRAIE A 0.009 0.033 0.019 0. 111
I 5. 0.076 0.074 0.125 0. 111
mWive. fok. BEHG . BRAEEL  0.199 0.215 0.144 0.111
EI1 7. Bk A AAE Y 0.063 0.070 0.103 0. 111
8. A, RS, b A RS 0.110 0. 110 0.106 0. 111
179, HXL e A ARSI 0.260 0.303 0.301 0. 111
B ARUR . STAN Hdli e, ARG .
K 2 SZhRAMVE SR E st ol 43 25 ) R RS
17
N4 EIT L EBIT2 HIT3 AT 4 015 EBI16 #ITT7 HIT8 HIT9
[ %
BRI, .009 0.001 —0.057—0.006—0.0840.045 —-0.0190.054 0.055

0
B | 0.039 0.000 -0.0590.005 —0.1550.200 0.065 -0.015-0.080
Eevillin) 0.026 0.004 0.057 —0.0200.060 —0.2630.023 —0.0040.117
JIE-DN 0.043 0.004 0.096 —0.0670.050 0.065 0.023 0.085 —0.298
T 0.045 0.012 0.276 0.013 0.090 —0.105-0.024 —0. 065 —0. 242
F 0.056 0.000 —-0.5610.005 0.066 0.187 -0.0090.001 0.254

ZYPJEW.  0.066 —0.0440.220 —0.0560.081 0.084 -0.2910.079 —-0.140
= 0.099 0.003 0.212 0.010 0.066 —0.5310.073 —0.2130.282

7 5] -0.099 0. 004 —0. 121 -0.0230.069 0.193 0.056 0.061 —0.140



v fisk 0.139 0.003 0.101 0.001 —0.1120.123 0.000 0.037 —-0.293
) 7 0.116 0.005 0.229 —0.0860.064 0.162 -0.4640.076 —0.101
YN 0.052 0.002 0.156 -0.1060.075 —-0.040-0.0530.089 —-0.174
H 4 0.098 0.002 0.219 —0.0200.010 0.244 0.045 —0.053 —0. 544
76 0.197 -0.0330.055 —0.006-0.1280.216 0.051 0.017 —0.369
PR -0.0530.001 0.149 —0.0800.106 0.026 0.043 0.095 —0.287
55 U Ef 0.174 0.000 0.178 —0.007-0.5130.188 0.045 —0.015-0. 049
far = 0.041 0.001 —0.047-0.0290.063 —0.4910.052 0.091 0.319

Brvh= 0.006 0.003 —0.1400.008 0.057 0.054 0.010 —0.0510.053

67199 0.063 0.007 —0.001-0.037-0.0290.178 0.079 —0.061 —0. 201
= 0.174 —0.0050.209 —0.019-0.4140. 158 -0.3570.070 0.184

1 9% 4% 5o 4k

A 0.052 —0.2470.007 0.017 0.073 0.049 0.060 0.003 —0.013
B CJEW 0. 021 -0.1690.017 —0.163-0.1190.156 0.059 0.114 0.125

PEYEA 0.063 0.004 0.178 —0.004-0.026—0.410-0. 026 0. 032 0. 254

B i 0.061 0.002 0.169 0.005 0.110 —0.259-0. 048 —0. 043 0. 002

Hii 0.043 —0.1000.011 —0.0150.073 —0.1000.004 0.114 —0.030
7 [F 0.021 —0.0050.048 0.001 0.070 —0.306-0.018—0. 089 0. 277

% H 0.020 0.006 0.072 —0.0060.056 0.165 —0.111-0.003-0.199

BERIE: STAN s, RAFEMEHE.

R 3 FEBEAMK I BEE MRS T

AAE
2K # wAE S RME R WM PR 22
BRHE 369 0. 875 0.375 0. 750 0. 655 0. 156
B R 369 0. 875 0. 500 0.875 0. 790 0. 109
B lliny 369 1. 000 0. 750 0. 875 0. 869 0. 120
JIEwN 369 1. 000 0. 750 1. 000 0. 909 0.111
o 189 1. 000 0. 625 0. 625 0. 798 0.183
P+ 369 1. 000 0. 750 1. 000 0. 890 0. 124
ZIP B 171 1. 000 0. 250 1. 000 0. 961 0. 168



5= 369 1. 000 0. 375 0.875 0. 744 0. 247
1 [ 369 1. 000 0.875 1. 000 0. 988 0. 037
i i 369 1. 000 0. 500 0. 750 0.735 0.218
9 7 H] 270 1. 000 0. 250 0.375 0.571 0. 340
= RH 369 1. 000 0. 750 0.875 0. 881 0. 120
EEN 369 1. 000 0. 500 0. 625 0. 720 0. 189
FIRR R 369 1. 000 0. 750 1. 000 0. 878 0.125
S 369 0. 750 0. 375 0. 625 0. 607 0. 065
fif == 369 1. 000 0. 750 1. 000 0.921 0.116
o= 369 1. 000 0. 375 0. 875 0. 790 0.224
67199 369 1. 000 0. 375 0.875 0.735 0. 255
W= 234 0. 750 0.125 0. 500 0. 500 0. 206
3y & A e AL A

189 1. 000 0. 625 0. 625 0. 768 0. 170
gl 17 1. 000 0. 625 1. 000 0.875 0. 147
g %in 369 1. 000 0. 500 0. 750 0. 735 0. 200
Hi di 369 1. 000 0. 500 0.875 0. 787 0. 127
Bt 369 1. 000 0.875 1. 000 0. 985 0. 041
7 [H 369 1. 000 0. 500 1. 000 0. 896 0. 197
% H 369 1. 000 0. 875 1. 000 0. 988 0. 037
A1t 8604  1.000 0. 125 0. 875 0.810 0. 208

HAERIR: STAN e, I ARE A5

R4 FEARZERHBES T

A X MR ERASSLIER bifEZE H/ME BONE
D iR 6,390 0.1005 0.1158 0.0000 0.6698
_ AR I R
Capital 10,422 0.7843 0.2283 0. 1250 1.0000
553
. TR I R
Capital2 9,558  1.1763 1.3989 -1.864 2.4390
553
Credit {E1%/GDP 9,720  76.971 46.985 8.6940 272.81
Trade 4 5 %51/ GDP 10,152 0.4992 0.3001 0.0746 2.3213

Extenal dependence  HNEFRINE S 10, 824

—0. 472
-0. 0895 0. 3289 .

0. 5545




Young firms i NEIAVEREE 10,824 0.0178  0.0071 0.0061 0.0279
ARk IMF 238, STAN #dEZE, Quinn fl Toyoda (2008), Chinn fI Tto (2006)
MAEE I,

=, SEiESr

(—) FEHEDH: BARKP RS KSEE

A EL IR B AR SC IV I S AE T VAR P O 75 BE 8 I B BT YR B I M T E A
R B S, I RRATESR 5 At (1) BIFEMERA AR, Hdg] (1D
RN RN B VA S5 B, AEZ A, 25 Re B e A MR s R 2 i, AT
F T TR AR NI, FERII 0N T &8 11 -5 [a) i f AR &, DLHERR 75 SR IR Sh el iR
RSP R BT R TH. R B THME R N, R TTARIHE R ek
51, BRI A ATV T B SSGER R, X TR T B AR P R A AR I e Y4
WA B ZSHELE 1%RKF FRZE. 51 (2) N7 UL (G i E1H
g, ARSI R, # G 8RR s HEESh SR EdE ., R E €
BN AR 23 i — 5 %, DR FR AR X AP 5 vk 2 IE X Fi i (Arellano Al
Bond, 1991). fEZAVE R, RE WASTHEMKIRE 1%/KFE EEE AT,

RHER 5 L5 R, AT GEANK 7 FF T3 RE 0 NI 28 5% n) S v B A 30 T T HE B ISR
XM T AR I TR S I I 7 g5 [ Y T A R L S R A,
XFh AR M BER AR5 B KA S AP K R B LT, SRR B b & B AR 3 8

MWEBDHMAERE, D, WMARBETHERER, EAXEEAT, SLZFREFIRES

c s t1
S 7 24 ST N ZE BRI D 2 2. 28%. B AH BN, TR ZE B AR AR B I
N, BEARIK 7 T ISR E 1S 0 BE 05 K% 1) A R8T W SR T AR vy 1. 55%. (B ARE R,
Capital Xf Distance KRR A BD, , +y» WHEZ-0.0111%D_, +0.0013, X
EWRAEZED, > 010, EFEEBN AT, BUAE. X—%F 08, ESbrit e &

RS AR IR EAGSE IS KIS - T A 20 o

x5 FEAEEIE: BEARK P FFBS m s L A B Wk
et (1) (2)
B3 FE GMM
0. 977 2sk% 0. 844Tskx
(0. 0039) (0. 0003)
~0. 011 Lok ~0. 0069k
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(0. 0035) (0. 0002)

0. 0013 —0. 00145k

(0. 0007) (0. 0001)
Country X industry dummies Yes —
Industry X year dummies Yes —
UK/ 5,616 5, 382

YT NS ONRRAEHIARHE IR sk, ok, % P RIARERAE 1%, %A1 10%H) 2 2 LK1
EEF. .

(2D MUl MBERELTRR S EE?

Wi EIR AT, RATCEHE 74 “WE-T7 27 GRIEERZ T, TARK S FFi
X 2GR AAOR B B AR IC BUIRAS A B PR3 E A o 7RI — 15 R AT — 2042 88 B A K I
AR 3B 3o A b PR AL B3 R0 Dk o 38 28 5 7 i e A L R A LS

B, Hak b, TR S ] R I B IR SR S B IR LA B, R R
TEXS FE e e A = 2R A Rl B BRI . Manganelli AT Popov (2015) A& 5% 5 GDP L
EAE SRR AR FE S EAa bR, I Rl J 2 bR 1 7= Ml 25 440 [ B AR S e 8
(Y3 FE o FRAT 1R T AH B B F Fr Rl 2 S Rtk R RR B, Jl e 5] N B2 ARIK 7 FF I8 B2 (Capital)
55155 GDP (LLAA (Credit) BIAE X ITRIGIUE, BT RIE 275 A2 T A MK - s I %
JEARALTC B (1] BEIR AR

W% 6 fitzn, 22X Credit, - Capital W RERE R, XU T FEARM - S

Hff e % 38 ok i B IR SR SEE AL L B, XX — 45 R 5 Manganelli A1 Popov (2015) f)
2153 1A HEIE

&6 Pl 4T BEIRE

iRt (1) (2)
B3 FE FE
D, ., 0. 973k 0. 972k
(0. 0041) (0. 0041)
D, -Capital —0. 0118k —0. 0119
(0. 0037) (0. 0037)
Capital 0. 0017 0. 0038k
(0. 0008) (0. 0010)
Credit, 5. 67e—06% 4. 12e—05%%0k
(0. 0000) (0. 0000)

Credit, - Capital —3. 73e—05%*x*
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(0. 0000)

Constant 0. 0003 -0.0015

(0. 00104) (0.0012)
Country X industry dummies Yes Yes
Industry X year dummies Yes Yes
UK/ 5,319 5,319
R2 0. 966 0. 966
2 =0T 14 234 234

VB NES N ONFRE PR IR sk, sk, x P RIARELE 1%, 5%A1 10%HY o 2
K ERE,

Hk, Hig L, 55 IRIE W AT R BRI S OB g s RO BC B 0 5y — g4, [
NG O] LA R — N E R AEE bR 5E 5 h 2 5 B, M SEDLR] 51 55 & 171 5 A ]
o1 Z M B B2 B . Kose (2006) 4 B4 5y B & Hu I 85 1 E WA T K 5030
A R R, RIS 2 AT e & SE B b B) P BE ) — MR TE o 42 [ A%
HATHI A 5805 GDP KILLAE (Trade) RErES 5 K IERERE, [FIRESI ANBEAIK T TR
J¥ (Capital) 5% 5 %15 GDP HIL{E (Trade) A X IURIGUFIX — JRIE IEFHRUR .

w7 fron, Trade, - Capital M RERE Y IE, KR 5 BRIE G AR TR

ANRELE BRI B m) A ORI S, S ex ik SR AC B 2 s RS . X — 25 Rl e 5
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The Effects of Capital Account Openness on Growth and Volatility under a
Framework of Optimal Industrial Portfolio
Gou Qin, Jiang Tianyu, Liu Xiaoguang
(‘Central University of Finance and Economic , Beijing 100081, °Renmin University
of China, Beijing 100872)

Abstract: We revisit the effect of capital account liberalization on economic
growth and volatility under a framework of optimal industrial portfolio, which
transfers the relationship between growth and volatility into a sectoral
reallocation issue and addresses endogeneity concerns. By applying sectoral data
of 26 OECD countries from 1970 to 2010, we construct an optimal benchmark
allocation model that minimizes an economy’ s volatility for given labor
productivity growth. We find robust empirical evidence that capital account
openness helps fasten the convergence towards the benchmark optimal sectoral
allocation. Further analysis suggests that this effect works mainly through

financing channel and is more likely to reallocate investment toward sectors
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consisting of firms depending more on external finance or sectors with a larger
share of small and young firms. Conclusions drawn in this paper well survive
endogeneity and robustness checks.

Keywords: Capital account openness; Growth; Volatility; Optimal industrial

portfolio
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